Banks and Trust Companies—

Cont’d:
Securities—Commissioner and em-
ployees not to be interested
in sale of
Securities—Pledging for payment of
deposits of bankrupt estates.
Service charge—Prohibited where
withdrawals are restricted. ..
Stock :
“Capital stock”
stock” defined ..............
Preferred—Requirements as to
ISSUE 4 ovvvviinnaineneenas
Stockholders—List to be furnished
COMMISSIONEr . ....veuueennn
Stockholders—Termination of lia-
bility
Trust Companies:
Application of banking law to;
PrOVISO . ..v.icvrerennnnen..
Articles of incorporation—Re-
quirements; execution of ; re-
cording; filng fee...........
Branches—Requirements for ....
By-laws ........ ... ... ...
Capital stock ; minimum.........
Certificate of authorization to
commence business .........
Certificate of organization; bank-
ing commissioner to approve;
his action thereon...........
Deposit of money with, by order
of court
Deposits:
May receive .................
Security for state and other
public funds ...............
Directors, number; quorum;
qualifications; elections; oath
Examination by commissioner. ..
Executor—May be appointed as.
Foreign exchange—may deal in..
Formationof ...................
Investigation by bank commis-
sioner before formation......
May have letters of administra-
tion, of guardianship issued to
them, or act as trustee, re-
ceiver or committee of luna-
tic, or habitual drunkard or
in any fiduciary capacity....
Meetings .......ooiiiiiiii.,
Notice of intention to organize. .
Oath not required of, as fiduci-
aries
Powers .......... ... .. ... ...
Trustee—May act as............
Unclaimed deposits

Bar:

Admission to.
law.)

and “common

(See Attorneys at

Bar Libraries:

To receive one-half of fines and
forfeitures collected

Barber Examiners:

Assigned to Dept. of Employment &
Registration

Art.

1
11
11

11
1
11
11

11
11
11
11

11
1

11
11

11

11
1
1

11
11

11

10

38

InpEX

Sec.

2
82,58
83

69
69
73
98

56, 57
58
58
54

55

59
61
55

60
58,64

19-24,47

1-8

162

Barbers:

Applicants for examination; fees;
list to be kept of applicants. ...
Barber’s occupation, what deemed
the practice of; proviso.....
Certificate required, examinations;
expenses
Certificate, to be posted........ ...
Meeting of examining board; trea-
surer; bond
Penalties
Report to comptroller; estimate;
surplus
Revocation of certificate; notice;
hearing; issues
State board of examiners; compen-
sation
Sub-boards,
cates

To file affidavit; fee for certificate.
Unsanitary shop, nuisance; how
closed ...................l.

Barbital and Other
Drugs:

(See Health.)

B'arrntry:

(See Crimes and Punishments.)

examinations, certifi-

Hypnotic

Barrels:

(See Weights and Measures; Beer;
Wine, and Soft Drinks.)

Apple, size of . .............. ...

Baskets:
(See Weights and Measures.)

Bastardy and Fornication:

Bond ......... ...l
Death of father...................
Father—Payments for support of
child; bond
Father—Probation
Information, filing of; notice, wit-
nesses, ete. ......... ...
Information Docket
Mother, disclosure of father; failure
to disclose; bond; evidence
of ; expense during confine-
ment .
Probation; provision as to.........
State’s Attorney—When may file an
information in cases of
Surety—Discharge of

Batteries:
(See Electric Storage Batteries.)
Bawdy House:

(See Crimes and Punishments.)
Keeping of ; evidence as to........

Bearer:

(See Warehouse Receipts—Nego-
tiable Receipts; Bills and
Notes—Form and Require-
ments, Indorsements and
Bearer.)

Beating:

Of wife; penalty..................
Bear Creek Bridge:
(See Roads.)

Art.

43
43

43
43

43
43

43
43
43

43
43

43

27

12
12

12
12

12
12

12
12

12

27

3751

Sec.

310
316

309
312

307
317

314
313
304-306

308
311

315

203

1,3,8
14

47
11

1-16

16

16

11



