INDEX 3751

	Art.	Sec.		Art.	Sec.
Banks and Trust Companies—			Barbers:		
Securities—Commissioner and employees not to be interested			Applicants for examination; fees; list to be kept of applicants Barber's occupation, what deemed	43	310
in sale of Securities—Pledging for payment of	11	24	the practice of; proviso Certificate required, examinations;	43	316
deposits of bankrupt estates. Service charge—Prohibited where	11	32, 58	expenses	43 43	$\begin{array}{c} 309 \\ 312 \end{array}$
withdrawals are restricted Stock:	11	83	Meeting of examining board; treasurer; bond	43	307
"Capital stock" and "common stock" defined	11	69	Report to comptroller; estimate;	43 43	317 314
Preferred—Requirements as to issue	11	69	Revocation of certificate; notice;	43	313
Stockholders—List to be furnished commissioner	11	73	hearing; issues State board of examiners; compen-		304-306
Stockholders—Termination of liability	11	98	sation	43	308
Trust Companies: Application of banking law to;			cates	43 43	311
proviso	11	62	closed	43	315
quirements; execution of; re- cording; filing fee	11	55	Barbital and Other Hypnotic Drugs:		
Branches—Requirements for	11	54, 65	(See Health.)		
By-laws	11 11	61 54	Barratry:		
Certificate of authorization to	11	<i>0</i> 1	(See Crimes and Punishments.)		
commence business	11	57	Barrels:		
Certificate of organization; bank- ing commissioner to approve;			(See Weights and Measures; Beer;		
his action thereon	11	56	Wine, and Soft Drinks.)	07	202
Deposit of money with, by order			Apple, size of	27	203
of court Deposits:	11	59	Baskets:		
May receive	11	58	(See Weights and Measures.)		
Security for state and other			Bastardy and Fornication:		1.0.0
public funds	11	58	Bond Death of father	$\begin{array}{c} 12 \\ 12 \end{array}$	1, 3, 8 14
qualifications; elections; oath	11	61	Father—Payments for support of		
Examination by commissioner	11	56, 57	child; bond	12	8
Executor—May be appointed as. Foreign exchange—may deal in	11 11	58 58	Father—Probation	12	9
Formation of	11	54	nesses, etc	12	4–7
Investigation by bank commis-			Information Docket	12	11
sioner before formation	11	55	Mother, disclosure of father; failure		
May have letters of administra- tion, of guardianship issued to			to disclose; bond; evidence of; expense during confine-		
them, or act as trustee, re-			ment	12	1–16
ceiver or committee of luna-			Probation; provision as to	12	9
tic, or habitual drunkard or in any fiduciary capacity	11	59	State's Attorney—When may file an information in cases of		5
Meetings	11	61	Surety—Discharge of		16
Notice of intention to organize	11	55	Batteries:		
Oath not required of, as fiduci-			(See Electric Storage Batteries.)		
aries	11 11	60 58,64	Bawdy House:		
Trustee—May act as	11	58	(See Crimes and Punishments.)		
Unclaimed deposits	11	19-24, 47	Keeping of; evidence as to	27	16
Bar:			Bearer:		
Admission to. (See Attorneys at			(See Warehouse Receipts-Nego-		
law.)	10	1–8	tiable Receipts; Bills and Notes—Form and Require-		
Bar Libraries: To receive one-half of fines and	60	_	ments, Indorsements and Bearer.)		
forfeitures collected	38	5	Beating:		
Barber Examiners:			Of wife; penalty	27	11
Assigned to Dept. of Employment & Registration	41	162	Bear Creek Bridge: (See Roads.)		